## SJA Street Hockey Club

The SJA Street Hockey Club will meet on five (5) Wednesdays 9/26, 10/03, 10/10, 10/17, and 10/24 from approximately 3:15 to 4:30 pm at SJA. Scrimmages will be played on the SJA playground.

Only players authorized by their parent/guardian to play by way of a permission slip/waiver of liability will be allowed to participate. Please return the permission slip/waiver to St. Joan of Arc School no later than Monday, Sept. 24th.

Players will be issued equipment, as available, for each session at sign-in. It is recommended that each participant provide their own gym shoes, shin guards, and a drink for each SJA Street Hockey session.

An individual choosing to play goalie will play goalie for the entire Street Hockey Club session. Non-goalie participants will rotate through alternating 2 minute shifts. Play will stop for substitutions and penalties. SJA Street Hockey Club members will be given a street hockey rule book.

The SJA Street Hockey Club will be overseen by Mr. Adamowski as the sponsoring faculty member. STAND qualified parents/guardians wishing to assist in the club's activities will be welcome to help and use their volunteer hours. Volunteers are needed from 3:00 to 5:00 for student accountability, distributing and receiving equipment, field prep and recovery, time keeping, and officiating.

## STREET HOCKEY CLUB CONSENT FORM & LIABILITY RELEASE

I/we, the parent/guardian, of the below named student hereby give consent for the student to participate in street hockey at St. Joan of Arc School Aberdeen, MD. I/we are aware of the risks and hazards inherent with this activity and with physical activity and exertion in general. I/we assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation. Risks of participation in street hockey include but are not limited to: abrasions, contusions, lacerations, sprains, strains, fractures, head trauma, heat stroke, myocardial infarction, and sudden death.

In consideration of the opportunity for my child to participate in the activity, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I knowingly and voluntarily on behalf of myself and my minor child do hereby agree to forever waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the St. Joan of Arc School and Parish, Archbishop William Lori, Roman Catholic Archbishop of Baltimore, a Corporation Sole, their affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees, organizers, sponsors, supervisors, volunteers, and participants for any claim arising out of participation in, or travel to and from, street hockey. I understand that my child's participation in street hockey may require a minimum level of fitness for safe participation, and that St. Joan of Arc does not screen, medically or otherwise, individuals that participate in such activities. I acknowledge that it is my sole responsibility to make certain that my child is physically fit and healthy enough to participate in street hockey.

## I HAVE READ THE ABOVE RELEASE AGREEMENT, UNDERSTAND THAT I GIVE UP SUBSTANTIAL REIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY.

\_\_\_ Parent/Guardian Signature & Date

\_\_\_\_ Participant Name & Date of Birth